भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान इंदौर खंडवा रोड, इंदौर 453 552 Indian Institute of Technology Indore Khandwa Road, Simrol Indore 453 552

Office: +91 731 2438 733 Fax: +91 731 2438 721 IIT Indore

Dated: 16/04/2024

Advertisement for a JRF Position

Applications are invited from motivated and eligible candidates for a JRF position in SERB sponsored research project *Experimental study of rain microphysics and associated rain integral parameters over central India*.

The project involves experimental observation of rain and cloud microphysics and modeling of the same. The candidate is expected to involve in handling meteorological instruments, analysis of data and physical interpretation of the results. A background in Physics or Atmospheric Science is desirable. The candidate will be encouraged for enrolling to PhD program at IIT Indore, however, is not compulsory.

The search will commence immediately and continue until the position is filled. Interviews will be held at IIT Indore Simrol Campus, Indore-453552. Candidates interested in this position should apply by emailing their CV to Dr. Saurabh Das via email: saurabh.das@iiti.ac.in. Please mention "Application for JRF position" on the subject line.

Only shortlisted candidates will be called for an interview. No TA/DA will be paid for appearing in the interview.

Eligibility: Master's degree with 1st class in Physics/ Mathematics/ Statistics/ Atmospheric Science/ Computer Science or any other relevant areas.

or

B. Tech. degree with 1st class in Computer Science/ ECE/ Radiophysics or any other relevant areas

Essential Qualification: GATE / INSPIRE or NET-JRF

Stipend: 31,000/- per month + Applicable HRA as per IIT Indore rule.

Note:- Without GATE or NET-JRF qualified candidate will get less stipend as per the rules.

Duration: The appointment is for six months initially and is likely to continue till the end of the project based on the performance of the candidate.